conferredundersection13 (2) readwithRule3of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 issued aDemandNotice dated 13/02/2024 calling upon theBorrower
Mrs. Kanisha Kiran Pailkar & (2)Mr. Kiran Dashrath Pailkar as theCo- Borrowers
to repay the outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.19,54,595/-
(Rupees Nineteen Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Five Only) in
Home LoanA/c No. 40667138852 along with interest, penal Interest, charges, costs
etc;within60days fromthedateof receiptof thesaidnotice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the

Borrower/Co- Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned